1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2003-2007, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Wide dynamic range (50 dB) DTMF Receiver
• Call progress (CP) detection via cadence
indication

processed by an external microcontroller to identify
February 2007
Ordering Information
ZL49010/11DAA 8 Pin PDIP Tubes
ZL49020/21DAA 8 Pin PDIP Tubes
ZL49030/31DCA 18 Pin SOIC Tubes
ZL49030/31DCB 18 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
ZL49030/31DDA 20 Pin SSOP Tubes
ZL49030/31DDB 20 Pin SSOP Tape & Reel
ZL49010/11DAA1 8 Pin PDIP* Tubes
ZL49020/21DAA1 8 Pin PDIP* Tubes
ZL49030/31DCE1 18 Pin SOIC* Tubes, Bake & Drypack
ZL49030/31DCF1 18 Pin SOIC* Tape & Reel,
Bake & Drypack
ZL49030/31DDE1 20 Pin SSOP* Tubes, Bake & Drypack
ZL49030/31DDF1 20 Pin SSOP* Tubes, Bake & Drypack
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ZL49010/11, ZL49020/21, ZL49030/31
 Wide Dynamic Range DTMF Receiver
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
VDD
VSS
OSC2
1. ZL49010/1 and ZL49030/1 only.
2. ZL49020/1 and ZL49030/1 only.
Voltage
Bias Circuit
AGC
Anti-